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Central Mine Planning & Design Institute Limited

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited / Govt. of India Public Sector Undertaking)

Gondwana Place, Kanke Road, Ranchi - 834 031, Jharkhand (INDIA)

CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER — U14292.7TH1975GO1I001223

List of Not Eligible Candidates for the post of Assistant Driller (Trainee)

ANNEXURE- F
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id

1 Abhisek Samasi 1142821 25-12-1994 SC Jitendra Samasi Not having requisit qualification 7683991495 abhisek.samasi6@gmail.com

2 Abhishek Kumar 1150807 10-10-1998 SC Ram Chandra Ram Not having requisit qualification 8409496005 Mr.abhil0101998@gmail.com

3 ABHISHEK PRATAP SINGH 1147983 30-06-1998 SC RAJENDRA PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 9415076104 aabhishek9450@gmail.com

4 ACHCHHELAL SAH 1146071 20-08-1992 ST RAMPRIT PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 6392508455 achchhelal72 1@gmail.com

5 ADITHYA PAGOLU 1147858 30-06-1999 SC NAGENDRA RAO PAGOLU Not having requisit qualification 7287818369 adithya.pagolu7 143 @gmail.co

m

6 ADITYA KUMAR SAHU 1147368 23-04-1995 GEN DEWANAND SAHU Not having requisit qualification 8770803608 adityakumar599 100@gmail.co

m

7 AJEET KUMAR ANAL 1149160 08-10-1993 sc ISHWAR PASWAN Not having requisit qualification 8102443989 ajeetanal7@gmail.com

8 AJITABH KUMAR 1144005 01-01-2000 Sc LALAN PASWAN Not having requisit qualification 8210396114 ajitabhkr2000@gmail.com

9 AKSHAY KUMAR RAJWAR 1152872 08-07-1993 SC LAXMI RAJWAR Not having requisit qualification 6200454245 akshayrajwar1993@gmail.com

10 ALOK KUMAR MAHTO 1151743 09-09-1991 GEN KEDAR NATH MAHTO Not having requisit qualification 7979959436 alok20950@gmail.com
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List of Not Eligible Candidates for the post of Assistant Driller (Trainee) 

ANNEXURE - F 

SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id 

Abhisek Samasi 1142821 25-12-1994 SC Jitendra Samasi Not having requisit qualification 7683991495 abhisek.samasi6@gmail.com 

Abhishek Kumar 1150807 10-10-1998 SC Ram Chandra Ram Not having requisit qualification 8409496005 Mr.abhi10101998@gmail.com 

ABHISHEK PRATAP SINGH 1147983 30-06-1998 SC RAJENDRA PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 9415076104 aabhishek9450@gmail.com 

ACHCHHELAL SAH 1146071 20-08-1992 ST RAMPRIT PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 6392508455 achchhelal721@gmail.com 

ADITHYA PAGOLU 1147858 30-06-1999 SC NAGENDRA RAO PAGOLU Not having requisit qualification 7287818369 adithya.pagolu7143@gmail.co 
m 

ADITYA KUMAR SAHU 1147368 23-04-1995 GEN DEWANAND SAHU Not having requisit qualification 8770803608 adityakumar599100@gmail.co 
m 

AJEET KUMAR ANAL 1149160 08-10-1993 SC ISHWAR PASWAN Not having requisit qualification 8102443989 ajeetanal7@gmail.com 

AJITABH KUMAR 1144005 01-01-2000 SC LALAN PASWAN Not having requisit qualification 8210396114 ajitabhkr2000@gmail.com 

AKSHAY KUMAR RAJWAR 1152872 08-07-1993 SC LAXMI RAJWAR Not having requisit qualification 6200454245 akshayrajwar1993@gmail.com 

ALOK KUMAR MAHTO 1151743 09-09-1991 GEN KEDAR NATH MAHTO Not having requisit qualification 7979959436 alok20950@gmail.com 
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List of Not Eligible Candidates for the post of Assistant Driller (Trainee)

ANNEXURE- F
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id

11 AMBIKESH SHIT 1150845 07-03-1996 SC ASHIS SHIT Not having requisit qualification 8017232044 AMBIKESH2017@GMAIL.C
OM

12 AMIT KUMAR 1151342 26-12-1999 GEN KHIRU LAL SAW Not having requisit qualification 8709147726 kramit95073@gmail.com

13 AMIT KUMAR SINGH 1145722 15-10-1994 GEN RAMA SINGH Not having requisit qualification 8340404899 amitsingh83404@gmail.com

14 AMRESH 1144301 08-01-1993 GEN VED NATH Not having requisit qualification 8800663065 mamresh59@yahoo.com

15 Amrit Bar 1142722 02-09-1998 SC Lakshman Bar Not having requisit qualification 9641671700 baramrit62@gmail.com

16 Anand Kumar 1153126 01-01-1999 GEN Milindar Kumar Singh Not having requisit qualification 7903682027 anandsinghrajput19993 16@gm

ail.com

17 ANAND MOHAN 1148371 09-02-1995 GEN BACHCHU PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 7352937132 anandsp39@gmail.com

18 ANAND U 1143808 31-05-1993 SC UDAYAKUMAR B Not having requisit qualification 9786727611 Dineshanand879@gmail.com

19 ANBARASAN T 1147682 26-05-1991 SC THAMARAISELVAN M Not having requisit qualification 9498829853 anishanbuinfo@gmail.com

20 Aniket vijay gajbhiye 1150584 22-12-1996 SC vijay kashinath gajbhiye Not having requisit qualification 7559462268 gajbhiyeav17.prod@coep.ac.in

21 ANIL KHANGAR 1146696 01-01-1996 SC KAMAL KUMAR KHANGAR Nothaving requisit qualification 7891594581 khangar9876@gmail.com

22 ANKIT KUMAR 1147234 21-11-1996 GEN SUNIL KUMAR Not having requisit qualification 7646067803 asingh08597@gmail.com

23 Ankit Merotha 1143666 30-12-1994 sc Giriraj Merotha Not having requisit qualification 9783771250 Ankitmerothal 111@gmail.com

24 ANUJ TIRKEY 1149670 04-02-1996 ST RAM CHANDRA TIRKEY Not having requisit qualification 9113353287 ANUJ9835@GMAIL.COM
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List of Not Eligible Candidates for the post of Assistant Driller (Trainee) 

ANNEXURE - F 

SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id 

AMBIKESH SHIT 1150845 07-03-1996 SC ASHIS SHIT Not having requisit qualification 8017232044 AMBIKESH2017@GMAIL.C 
OM 

AMIT KUMAR 1151342 26-12-1999 GEN KHIRU LAL SAW Not having requisit qualification 8709147726 kramit95073@gmail.com 

AMIT KUMAR SINGH 1145722 15-10-1994 GEN RAMA SINGH Not having requisit qualification 8340404899 amitsingh83404@gmail.com 

AMRESH 1144301 08-01-1993 GEN VED NATH Not having requisit qualification 8800663065 mamresh59@yahoo.com 

Amrit Bar 1142722 02-09-1998 SC Lakshman Bar Not having requisit qualification 9641671700 baramrit62@gmail.com 

Anand Kumar 1153126 01-01-1999 GEN Milindar Kumar Singh Not having requisit qualification 7903682027 anandsinghrajput1999316@gm 
ail.com 

ANAND MOHAN 1148371 09-02-1995 GEN BACHCHU PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 7352937132 anandsp39@gmail.com 

ANAND U 1143808 31-05-1993 SC UDAYAKUMAR B Not having requisit qualification 9786727611 Dineshanand879@gmail.com 

ANBARASAN T 1147682 26-05-1991 SC THAMARAISELVAN M Not having requisit qualification 9498829853 anishanbuinfo@gmail.com 

Aniket vijay gajbhiye 1150584 22-12-1996 SC vijay kashinath gajbhiye Not having requisit qualification 7559462268 gajbhiyeav17.prod@coep.ac.in 

ANIL KHANGAR 1146696 01-01-1996 SC KAMAL KUMAR KHANGAR Not having requisit qualification 7891594581 khangar9876@gmail.com 

ANKIT KUMAR 1147234 21-11-1996 GEN SUNIL KUMAR Not having requisit qualification 7646067803 asingh08597@gmail.com 

Ankit Merotha 1143666 30-12-1994 SC Giriraj Merotha Not having requisit qualification 9783771250 Ankitmerotha1111@gmail.com 

ANUJ TIRKEY 1149670 04-02-1996 ST RAM CHANDRA TIRKEY Not having requisit qualification 9113353287 ANUJ9835@GMAIL.COM 
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List of Not Eligible Candidates for the post of Assistant Driller (Trainee)
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SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id

25 ARCHNA KUJUR 1152720 10-02-1994 ST KISHOR KUJUR Not having requisit qualification 9304181492 archnakujur!0@gmail.com

26 ASHISH KUMAR 1148410 15-12-1994 SC DILIP CHAUDHARY Not having requisit qualification 9265705054 ashishkmr7 13@gmail.com

27 ASHISH KUMAR 1150624 10-01-1993 GEN ASHOK Not having requisit qualification 8319840491 ashudhote4@gmail.com

28 ASHISH KUMAR VERMA 1152337 21-08-1994 GEN DEVI PRASAD VERMA Not having requisit qualification 8789287807 vashish396@gmail.com

29 ASHOK MEENA 1148881 22-06-1998 ST RAMHET MEENA Not having requisit qualification 9784691909 ashokmeena8528@gmail.com

30 AVINASH KUMAR 1143453 06-02-1999 SC MAHESHWAR BHUIYA Not having requisit qualification 9525073678 avinashkumar0602 1999@gmai

Lcom

31 BABLU ORAON 1152074 05-04-1993 ST BIRSA ORAON Not having requisit qualification 8252749512 babluoraon799@Gmail.com

32 BADAVATH GOVIND 1144742 02-04-1994 ST PARUSURAM Not having requisit qualification 9492949817 badavathgovind12@gmail.com

33 Balram Mahto 1153090 13-07-2000 OBC-NCL Lal Mohan Mahto Not having requisit qualification 8877190260 balrammahto929@gmail.com

34 BAVADHARANIS 1144625 30-11-1998 SC SOMASUNDARAM B Not having requisit qualification 7373133763 www.bavadharanis98@gmail.c

om

35 BHANOTH SUMAN 1152671 02-02-1993 ST BHANOTH MANGYA Not having requisit qualification 9652000382 bhanothsuman051@gmail.com

36 Bharti Singh Bhardwaj 1152865 09-07-2000 GEN Vijay KumarSingh Not having requisit qualification 8210819049 bhartisinghbittu09072000@gm

ail.com

37 BHIRGU BHARTI 1151609 13-01-1997 SC KHIRODHAR RAVIDAS Not having requisit qualification 9608013059 bhirgu97@gmail.com

38 BHUKYA SITARAMNAIK 1148741 29-06-1995 ST BHUKYA KOTESWARARAO Not having requisit qualification 9154872521 sitaramnaik.bhukya@gmail.co

m

 

Page 3 of 16

     

           

  

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

        

         

         

       

       

       

   

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

List of Not Eligible Candidates for the post of Assistant Driller (Trainee) 

ANNEXURE - F 

SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id 

ARCHNA KUJUR 1152720 10-02-1994 ST KISHOR KUJUR Not having requisit qualification 9304181492 archnakujur10@gmail.com 

ASHISH KUMAR 1148410 15-12-1994 SC DILIP CHAUDHARY Not having requisit qualification 9265705054 ashishkmr713@gmail.com 

ASHISH KUMAR 1150624 10-01-1993 GEN ASHOK Not having requisit qualification 8319840491 ashudhote4@gmail.com 

ASHISH KUMAR VERMA 1152337 21-08-1994 GEN DEVI PRASAD VERMA Not having requisit qualification 8789287807 vashish396@gmail.com 

ASHOK MEENA 1148881 22-06-1998 ST RAMHET MEENA Not having requisit qualification 9784691909 ashokmeena8528@gmail.com 

AVINASH KUMAR 1143453 06-02-1999 SC MAHESHWAR BHUIYA Not having requisit qualification 9525073678 avinashkumar06021999@gmai 
l.com 

BABLU ORAON 1152074 05-04-1993 ST BIRSA ORAON Not having requisit qualification 8252749512 babluoraon799@Gmail.com 

BADAVATH GOVIND 1144742 02-04-1994 ST PARUSURAM Not having requisit qualification 9492949817 badavathgovind12@gmail.com 

Balram Mahto 1153090 13-07-2000 OBC-NCL Lal Mohan Mahto Not having requisit qualification 8877190260 balrammahto929@gmail.com 

BAVADHARANI S 1144625 30-11-1998 SC SOMASUNDARAM B Not having requisit qualification 7373133763 www.bavadharanis98@gmail.c 
om 

BHANOTH SUMAN 1152671 02-02-1993 ST BHANOTH MANGYA Not having requisit qualification 9652000382 bhanothsuman051@gmail.com 

Bharti Singh Bhardwaj 1152865 09-07-2000 GEN Vijay Kumar Singh Not having requisit qualification 8210819049 bhartisinghbittu09072000@gm 
ail.com 

BHIRGU BHARTI 1151609 13-01-1997 SC KHIRODHAR RAVIDAS Not having requisit qualification 9608013059 bhirgu97@gmail.com 

BHUKYA SITARAMNAIK 1148741 29-06-1995 ST BHUKYA KOTESWARARAO Not having requisit qualification 9154872521 sitaramnaik.bhukya@gmail.co 
m 
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SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id

39 BIBEKANANDA SAHOO 1149833 15-05-1991 GEN DHRUBA CHARAN SAHOO Not having requisit qualification 8658683550 BIBEKCTTC@GMAIL.COM

40 BIKRAM KUMAR 1150290 06-01-1993 SC INDRA KUMAR RAJAK Not having requisit qualification 7004454937 KBIKRAM27@GMAIL.COM

41 BINOD KUMAR MAHATO 1150210 12-02-1992 GEN SANTOSH KUMAR MAHATO Nothaving requisit qualification 7004479780 binodkumarmahato1992@gmai
l.com

42 BIPLAB KUMAR MONDAL 1146818 02-05-1997 GEN NABAGOPAL MONDAL Not having requisit qualification 7488778373 biplabkr1997@gmail.com

43 Biswajit Behera 1148621 05-03-1993 SC Gopal Chandra Behera Not having requisit qualification 9853050715 biswajit.behera425@gmail.com

44 BOGAM SRAVAN 1143874 16-01-1998 SC BOGAM RAJAIAH Not having requisit qualification 9177015435 sravanravan2@gmail.com

45 BRAJESH KUMAR BHARTI 1144379 01-03-1991 SC CHHOTELAL RAM Not having requisit qualification 7000416867 2127brijeshbharti@gmail.com

46 BRIJ BHUSHAN 1143971 15-11-1995 GEN OM PRAKASH Not having requisit qualification 8249698894 adarsha.brij@gmail.com

47 CHERUKUPALLI KAVI RAJU 1146070 24-11-2001 SC CHERUKUPALLI VEERAIAH Not having requisit qualification 9121024669 cherukupallikaviraj143@gmail.
com

48 CHETAN BABU 1144575 30-01-1993 SC BABU RAM Not having requisit qualification 9151301774 chetanbabu93@gmail.com

49 Dadasaheb Uttam Maske 1143523 10-09-1996 SC Uttam Shamrao Maske Not having requisit qualification 7387767585 dadasahebmaske4747@gmail.c

om

50 Dadmal Vishal Baban 1144900 13-10-1994 ST Dadmal Baban Soma Not having requisit qualification 9637383381 vishaldadmal8 1.vd@gmail.com

51 DANIEL REANG 1144518 07-05-1998 ST HANE RAM REANG Not having requisit qualification 9789158173 reangdanielbru@gmail.com

52 DEEPNARAYAN SINGH 1152481 13-03-1996 ST DHANESHWAR SINGH Not having requisit qualification 6203886254 deepsingh7764@gmail.com

MUNDA MUNDA
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List of Not Eligible Candidates for the post of Assistant Driller (Trainee) 

ANNEXURE - F 

SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id 

BIBEKANANDA SAHOO 1149833 15-05-1991 GEN DHRUBA CHARAN SAHOO Not having requisit qualification 8658683550 BIBEKCTTC@GMAIL.COM 

BIKRAM KUMAR 1150290 06-01-1993 SC INDRA KUMAR RAJAK Not having requisit qualification 7004454937 KBIKRAM27@GMAIL.COM 

BINOD KUMAR MAHATO 1150210 12-02-1992 GEN SANTOSH KUMAR MAHATO Not having requisit qualification 7004479780 binodkumarmahato1992@gmai 
l.com 

BIPLAB KUMAR MONDAL 1146818 02-05-1997 GEN NABAGOPAL MONDAL Not having requisit qualification 7488778373 biplabkr1997@gmail.com 

Biswajit Behera 1148621 05-03-1993 SC Gopal Chandra Behera Not having requisit qualification 9853050715 biswajit.behera425@gmail.com 

BOGAM SRAVAN 1143874 16-01-1998 SC BOGAM RAJAIAH Not having requisit qualification 9177015435 sravanravan2@gmail.com 

BRAJESH KUMAR BHARTI 1144379 01-03-1991 SC CHHOTELAL RAM Not having requisit qualification 7000416867 2127brijeshbharti@gmail.com 

BRIJ BHUSHAN 1143971 15-11-1995 GEN OM PRAKASH Not having requisit qualification 8249698894 adarsha.brij@gmail.com 

CHERUKUPALLI KAVI RAJU 1146070 24-11-2001 SC CHERUKUPALLI VEERAIAH Not having requisit qualification 9121024669 cherukupallikaviraj143@gmail. 
com 

CHETAN BABU 1144575 30-01-1993 SC BABU RAM Not having requisit qualification 9151301774 chetanbabu93@gmail.com 

Dadasaheb Uttam Maske 1143523 10-09-1996 SC Uttam Shamrao Maske Not having requisit qualification 7387767585 dadasahebmaske4747@gmail.c 
om 

Dadmal Vishal Baban 1144900 13-10-1994 ST Dadmal Baban Soma Not having requisit qualification 9637383381 vishaldadmal81.vd@gmail.com 

DANIEL REANG 1144518 07-05-1998 ST HANE RAM REANG Not having requisit qualification 9789158173 reangdanielbru@gmail.com 

DEEPNARAYAN SINGH 1152481 13-03-1996 ST DHANESHWAR SINGH Not having requisit qualification 6203886254 deepsingh7764@gmail.com 
MUNDA MUNDA 
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SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id

53 DHANPALSINGH UIKEY 1148630 02-02-1984 ST BHANSINGH UIKEY Not having requisit qualification 9406702009 dhanpalsinghuikey@gmail.com

54 DINESH RAM 1145093 30-01-1986 sc BABAN RAM Not having requisit qualification 9122562947 dineshraj3001@gmail.com

55 ENUGALA JEEVAN JOHN PAUL 1146778 20-10-1999 SC ENUGALA MOGILAIAH Not having requisit qualification 6305544964 johnenugalal234@gmail.com

56 FATIK KUMBHAKAR 1150679 01-01-1995 GEN DURJODHAN KUMBHAKAR Nothaving requisit qualification 6202990518 fkumbhakar327@gmail.com

57 GAJAJAN KESHAV SHEJAL 1152186 16-11-1999 OBC-NCL KESHAV YASHWANT Not having requisit qualification 8600365326 gajananshejal@gmail.com

SHEJAL

58 GANESH KOLE 1144188 08-03-1989 ST DINESHWAR KOLE Not having requisit qualification 6203974117 ganeshkole737@gmail.com

59 Gaurav Kumar 1151611 12-01-1991 GEN Bharat Sao Not having requisit qualification 7352309887 gauravkumarguddu@gmail.co

m

60 GAUTAM KUMAR 1143749 06-01-1996 GEN KESHAW CHANDRA MAHTO Nothaving requisit qualification 9162844306 gautiyal23@gmail.com

61 Gautam Nanda 1147064 27-08-1999 SC Vinod Kumar Not having requisit qualification 9958367048 gnvaid78@gmail.com

62 GOPAL PRASAD 1151863 01-12-1995 ST LATE SADA BRIKSH Not having requisit qualification 8777359113 gkp007862@gmail.com

PRASAD

63 Gugulothu Surendar naik 1144715 14-08-1996 ST Gugulothu Lalsingh Not having requisit qualification 8074253119 gugulothusurendarnaik@gmaail.

com

64 GUPIYA MURMU 1142528 15-01-1994 ST SOBAN MURMU Not having requisit qualification 8469355010 gupiyamurmu1994@gmail.co

m

65 HALAVATH DHANRAJ 1146066 10-07-2002 ST HALAVATH KRISHNAIAH Not having requisit qualification 6302121294 halavathdanielraj@gmail.com
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List of Not Eligible Candidates for the post of Assistant Driller (Trainee) 
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SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id 

DHANPAL SINGH UIKEY 1148630 02-02-1984 ST BHAN SINGH UIKEY Not having requisit qualification 9406702009 dhanpalsinghuikey@gmail.com 

DINESH RAM 1145093 30-01-1986 SC BABAN RAM Not having requisit qualification 9122562947 dineshraj3001@gmail.com 

ENUGALA JEEVAN JOHN PAUL 1146778 20-10-1999 SC ENUGALA MOGILAIAH Not having requisit qualification 6305544964 johnenugala1234@gmail.com 

FATIK KUMBHAKAR 1150679 01-01-1995 GEN DURJODHAN KUMBHAKAR Not having requisit qualification 6202990518 fkumbhakar327@gmail.com 

GAJAJAN KESHAV SHEJAL 1152186 16-11-1999 OBC-NCL KESHAV YASHWANT Not having requisit qualification 8600365326 gajananshejal@gmail.com 
SHEJAL 

GANESH KOLE 1144188 08-03-1989 ST DINESHWAR KOLE Not having requisit qualification 6203974117 ganeshkole737@gmail.com 

Gaurav Kumar 1151611 12-01-1991 GEN Bharat Sao Not having requisit qualification 7352309887 gauravkumarguddu@gmail.co 
m 

GAUTAM KUMAR 1143749 06-01-1996 GEN KESHAW CHANDRA MAHTO Not having requisit qualification 9162844306 gautiya123@gmail.com 

Gautam Nanda 1147064 27-08-1999 SC Vinod Kumar Not having requisit qualification 9958367048 gnvaid78@gmail.com 

GOPAL PRASAD 1151863 01-12-1995 ST LATE SADA BRIKSH Not having requisit qualification 8777359113 gkp007862@gmail.com 
PRASAD 

Gugulothu Surendar naik 1144715 14-08-1996 ST Gugulothu Lalsingh Not having requisit qualification 8074253119 gugulothusurendarnaik@gmail. 
com 

GUPIYA MURMU 1142528 15-01-1994 ST SOBAN MURMU Not having requisit qualification 8469355010 gupiyamurmu1994@gmail.co 
m 

HALAVATH DHANRAJ 1146066 10-07-2002 ST HALAVATH KRISHNAIAH Not having requisit qualification 6302121294 halavathdanielraj@gmail.com 
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66 Hamber Ruparam Seervi 1146357 18-07-2001 GEN HamberMangilal Seervi Not having requisit qualification 8074078755 Ruparamseervi98@gmail.com

67 HITESH 1152647 15-06-2002 GEN KHUSHI RAM Not having requisit qualification 8295168933 pwnswm@gmail.com

68 Indewar manish kamil Kamil 1143596 06-03-1994 ST Kamil Pascal Indwar Not having requisit qualification 7248953277 manishindwar192@gmail.com

Indewar

69 INDRESH KUMAR 1149686 04-07-1995 GEN RAJENDRA MISHRA Not having requisit qualification 9504880218 indreshmishral1995@gmail.co

m

70 JAGANNATH HANSDAH 1146907 15-05-1991 ST MOHAN HANSDAH Not having requisit qualification 8847839199 sameerdtdm@gmail.com

71 JAHAL MURMU 1144281 10-06-1992 ST BANGAL MURMU Not having requisit qualification 8328892337 jahal.murmu@gmail.com

72 JAI PRAKASH RAM 1151674 22-01-1988 SC RAMDHARI RAM Not having requisit qualification 8986807294 bpmichagarh@isapindia.org

73 janakiraman 1148136 28-05-1990 SC baskar Not having requisit qualification 9941897338 b.jraman1408@gmail.com

74 Jay Prakash Kumar 1149848 28-06-1993 sc Bechu Das Not having requisit qualification 8797943173 jayprakashds4@gmail.com

75 Jeeban Pradeep Dash 1149999 27-05-1997 GEN Pratap Kishore Dash Not having requisit qualification 9583452345 jeebandash102@gmail.com

76 Jitendra Kumar Gupta 1149689 12-02-1997 OBC-NCL Raj Kumar Saw Not having requisit qualification 8789248034 jituraj4425@gmail.com

77 JOHNSON MUNDA 1143080 13-02-1996 ST DILIP MUNDA Not having requisit qualification 8340787501 jpmunda6@gmail.com

78 KAILASH PRASAD 1152220 01-04-1996 OBC-NCL BHEKHLAL SAW Not having requisit qualification 9631481316 kprasad364@gmail.com

79 Kanishk Kanth 1147388 17-08-1992 GEN Naresh Kumar Kanth Not having requisit qualification 8789147610 kanthkanishk20@gmail.com
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Hamber Ruparam Seervi 1146357 18-07-2001 GEN Hamber Mangilal Seervi Not having requisit qualification 8074078755 Ruparamseervi98@gmail.com 

HITESH 1152647 15-06-2002 GEN KHUSHI RAM Not having requisit qualification 8295168933 pwnswm@gmail.com 

Indewar manish kamil Kamil 1143596 06-03-1994 ST Kamil Pascal Indwar Not having requisit qualification 7248953277 manishindwar192@gmail.com 
Indewar 

INDRESH KUMAR 1149686 04-07-1995 GEN RAJENDRA MISHRA Not having requisit qualification 9504880218 indreshmishra1995@gmail.co 
m 

JAGANNATH HANSDAH 1146907 15-05-1991 ST MOHAN HANSDAH Not having requisit qualification 8847839199 sameerdtdm@gmail.com 

JAHAL MURMU 1144281 10-06-1992 ST BANGAL MURMU Not having requisit qualification 8328892337 jahal.murmu@gmail.com 

JAI PRAKASH RAM 1151674 22-01-1988 SC RAMDHARI RAM Not having requisit qualification 8986807294 bpmichagarh@isapindia.org 

janakiraman 1148136 28-05-1990 SC baskar Not having requisit qualification 9941897338 b.jraman1408@gmail.com 

Jay Prakash Kumar 1149848 28-06-1993 SC Bechu Das Not having requisit qualification 8797943173 jayprakashds4@gmail.com 

Jeeban Pradeep Dash 1149999 27-05-1997 GEN Pratap Kishore Dash Not having requisit qualification 9583452345 jeebandash102@gmail.com 

Jitendra Kumar Gupta 1149689 12-02-1997 OBC-NCL Raj Kumar Saw Not having requisit qualification 8789248034 jituraj4425@gmail.com 

JOHNSON MUNDA 1143080 13-02-1996 ST DILIP MUNDA Not having requisit qualification 8340787501 jpmunda6@gmail.com 

KAILASH PRASAD 1152220 01-04-1996 OBC-NCL BHEKHLAL SAW Not having requisit qualification 9631481316 kprasad364@gmail.com 

Kanishk Kanth 1147388 17-08-1992 GEN Naresh Kumar Kanth Not having requisit qualification 8789147610 kanthkanishk20@gmail.com 
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80 Karam Bir Singh 1147546 22-07-2000 GEN Sanjay KumarSingh Not having requisit qualification 8757027321 karambirsinghissingh2 134@g

mail.com

81 KISHAN VEER SAGAR 1147296 07-07-1996 SC BALDEV PRASAD SAGAR Not having requisit qualification 9058137523 veerkishan9013@gmail.com

82 KOSANAM VAMSI 1144810 12-01-1998 SC Venkateswara rao Not having requisit qualification 9703203436 vamsi8540@gmail.com

83 KRISHNA KUMAR 1144429 10-06-1991 SC KAUSHAL PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 8959680243 krishna10691@yahoo.com

84 KRISHNA RAJAK 1148748 05-05-1991 SC KAILA RAJAK Not having requisit qualification 7903945616 imkrishnarajak@gmail.com

85 KUMAR HARSHWARDHAN 1152908 09-09-1990 OBC-NCL ARJUN PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 9555446119 kumarharshwardhan37127@g

mail.com

86 KUMAR BHASKAR 1152549 08-12-1999 GEN KAMLESH MOHAN Not having requisit qualification 6204036449 kumarbhaskar933@gmail.com

TIWARY

87 KUNJA DEVI JAMATIA 1147338 10-07-1994 ST SUBA LILA JAMATIA Not having requisit qualification 9366299019 kunjajamatia05@gmail.com

88 MachaSai Arun 1148987 21-06-2000 SC Macha Naresh Kumar Not having requisit qualification 9063558988 Arun72505@gmail.com

89 Manish Kumar 1148666 10-01-1999 GEN Chandrashekhar Gupta Not having requisit qualification 7717732636 manishguptakmr@gmail.com

90 Manoj Kumar Das 1146499 02-10-1996 OBC-NCL Gopal Chandra Pan Not having requisit qualification 7070694978 manojdas.eng@outlook.com

91 MANOJ KUMAR PRADHAN 1149513 09-04-1996 ST KHUSIRAM PRADHAN Not having requisit qualification 8260168874 manojkumarpradhan104@gmai

Lcom

92 MD AAMIR 1151105 08-04-1997 GEN MD SHAKIR Not having requisit qualification 7531814762 Mohammadaamir799@gmail.c

om
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Karam Bir Singh 1147546 22-07-2000 GEN Sanjay Kumar Singh Not having requisit qualification 8757027321 karambirsinghissingh2134@g 
mail.com 

KISHAN VEER SAGAR 1147296 07-07-1996 SC BALDEV PRASAD SAGAR Not having requisit qualification 9058137523 veerkishan9013@gmail.com 

KOSANAM VAMSI 1144810 12-01-1998 SC Venkateswara rao Not having requisit qualification 9703203436 vamsi8540@gmail.com 

KRISHNA KUMAR 1144429 10-06-1991 SC KAUSHAL PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 8959680243 krishna10691@yahoo.com 

KRISHNA RAJAK 1148748 05-05-1991 SC KAILA RAJAK Not having requisit qualification 7903945616 imkrishnarajak@gmail.com 

KUMAR HARSHWARDHAN 1152908 09-09-1990 OBC-NCL ARJUN PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 9555446119 kumarharshwardhan37127@g 
mail.com 

KUMAR BHASKAR 1152549 08-12-1999 GEN KAMLESH MOHAN Not having requisit qualification 6204036449 kumarbhaskar933@gmail.com 
TIWARY 

KUNJA DEVI JAMATIA 1147338 10-07-1994 ST SUBA LILA JAMATIA Not having requisit qualification 9366299019 kunjajamatia05@gmail.com 

Macha Sai Arun 1148987 21-06-2000 SC Macha Naresh Kumar Not having requisit qualification 9063558988 Arun72505@gmail.com 

Manish Kumar 1148666 10-01-1999 GEN Chandrashekhar Gupta Not having requisit qualification 7717732636 manishguptakmr@gmail.com 

Manoj Kumar Das 1146499 02-10-1996 OBC-NCL Gopal Chandra Pan Not having requisit qualification 7070694978 manojdas.eng@outlook.com 

MANOJ KUMAR PRADHAN 1149513 09-04-1996 ST KHUSIRAM PRADHAN Not having requisit qualification 8260168874 manojkumarpradhan104@gmai 
l.com 

MD AAMIR 1151105 08-04-1997 GEN MD SHAKIR Not having requisit qualification 7531814762 Mohammadaamir799@gmail.c 
om 
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93 MD SHAFIQUE ANSARI 1149355 08-06-1997 OBC-NCL MD RAFIQUE ANSARI Not having requisit qualification 7870233485 shafique.jk.333@gmail.com

94 Mitul Kumar 1146855 23-03-1997 SC Binod Paswan Not having requisit qualification 7979959321 mitulkumar!1996@gmail.com

95 MOHAMEDASIF MG 1147532 17-07-1997 OBC-NCL MOHAMED GALAB Not having requisit qualification 9626544146 mohamedasifmg@gmail.com

96 MOHD MUJEEB 1146033 15-06-1995 GEN WAZHUL QAMAR Not having requisit qualification 9336569684 mujeebk233.spn@gmail.com

97 MUKESH KUMAR 1151239 10-12-1994 sc UMA SHANKAR PASWAN Not having requisit qualification 9771729917 mukeshcare4u2@gmail.com

98 Nagarajan 1143970 29-05-1993 SC veeran Not having requisit qualification 9597283737 rajethan.vml@gmail.com

99 Nakka Varun 1144882 15-06-1998 SC Nakka Ramarao Not having requisit qualification 8464023494 varunsomething723@gmail.co

m

100 NARESH BAIRWA 1142874 04-07-1990 SC SUA LAL BAIRWA Not having requisit qualification 9694605309 nareshasepc@gmail.com

101 Naval Govindrao Mahure 1144029 06-10-1996 SC Govindrao Fattuji Mahure Not having requisit qualification 9112135914 navalmahure06@gmail.com

102 NEETHIRAJA D NEETHIRAJ 1148279 05-06-1999 SC DURAIRAJ DURAIRAJ Not having requisit qualification 7397677189 Neethirajadurairaj@gmail.com

DURAIRAJ DURAIRAJ

103 Nirmalya Das 1151990 24-03-2001 GEN Nilakantha Das Not having requisit qualification 8763809092 subrat.1821@gmail.com

104 Nishant Deep Khalkho 1149959 20-08-1995 ST Manga Khalkho Not having requisit qualification 8709317047 nishantdeepkhalkho@gmail.co

m

105 Omprakash Mishra 1146577 15-06-1996 GEN Ganpati Prasad Mishra Not having requisit qualification 9893169517 Omprakashm404@Gmail.com

106 P Kowsalya P Kowsalya P 1148489 13-05-1994 SC S Paramasivam S Paramasivam Not having requisit qualification 7708557743 sivamkowsalya@gmail.com

Kowsalya S Paramasivam
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MD SHAFIQUE ANSARI 1149355 08-06-1997 OBC-NCL MD RAFIQUE ANSARI Not having requisit qualification 7870233485 shafique.jk.333@gmail.com 

Mitul Kumar 1146855 23-03-1997 SC Binod Paswan Not having requisit qualification 7979959321 mitulkumar1996@gmail.com 

MOHAMED ASIF M G 1147532 17-07-1997 OBC-NCL MOHAMED GALAB Not having requisit qualification 9626544146 mohamedasifmg@gmail.com 

MOHD MUJEEB 1146033 15-06-1995 GEN WAZHUL QAMAR Not having requisit qualification 9336569684 mujeebk233.spn@gmail.com 

MUKESH KUMAR 1151239 10-12-1994 SC UMA SHANKAR PASWAN Not having requisit qualification 9771729917 mukeshcare4u2@gmail.com 

Nagarajan 1143970 29-05-1993 SC veeran Not having requisit qualification 9597283737 rajethan.vml@gmail.com 

Nakka Varun 1144882 15-06-1998 SC Nakka Ramarao Not having requisit qualification 8464023494 varunsomething723@gmail.co 
m 

100 NARESH BAIRWA 1142874 04-07-1990 SC SUA LAL BAIRWA Not having requisit qualification 9694605309 nareshasepc@gmail.com 

101 Naval Govindrao Mahure 1144029 06-10-1996 SC Govindrao Fattuji Mahure Not having requisit qualification 9112135914 navalmahure06@gmail.com 

102 NEETHIRAJA D NEETHIRAJ 1148279 05-06-1999 SC DURAIRAJ DURAIRAJ Not having requisit qualification 7397677189 Neethirajadurairaj@gmail.com 
DURAIRAJ DURAIRAJ 

103 Nirmalya Das 1151990 24-03-2001 GEN Nilakantha Das Not having requisit qualification 8763809092 subrat.1821@gmail.com 

104 Nishant Deep Khalkho 1149959 20-08-1995 ST Manga Khalkho Not having requisit qualification 8709317047 nishantdeepkhalkho@gmail.co 
m 

105 Omprakash Mishra 1146577 15-06-1996 GEN Ganpati Prasad Mishra Not having requisit qualification 9893169517 Omprakashm404@Gmail.com 

106 P Kowsalya P Kowsalya P 1148489 13-05-1994 SC S Paramasivam S Paramasivam Not having requisit qualification 7708557743 sivamkowsalya@gmail.com 
Kowsalya S Paramasivam 
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107 Pahlu Kumar Mandal 1151701 12-10-1992 OBC-NCL Anand Mandal Not having requisit qualification 8076861650 Pahlumandal7@gmail.com

108 PANKAJ KUMAR 1152287 11-08-1989 sc AWADH PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 9835360008 pknoddyr33@gmail.com

109 PAPPU KUMAR 1152655 10-04-1993 OBC-NCL  VIJAY PRAJAPAT Not having requisit qualification 9155410532 pappumech13@gmail.com

110 PAWAN KUMAR 1150586 17-12-1999 OBC-NCL DAYASHANKAR PRASAD Nothaving requisit qualification 7277451487 Krpawan1048@gmail.com

111 Pawan Kumar Singh 1150677 11-03-1995 GEN Shivnandan Mahto Not having requisit qualification 8409038600 pksinghdighout!0@gmail.com

112 PIASHA HALDER 1150272 14-02-1998 sc MRINMOY KANTIHALDER Not having requisit qualification 8777679327 piashahalder9@gmail.com

113 PINTU KUMAR RAM 1146836 07-02-1988 SC SHIV KUMAR RAM Not having requisit qualification 9014462865 pintunewa@gmail.com

114 PRABHAKAR KUMAR 1149032 10-02-1993 GEN VINOD KUMAR Not having requisit qualification 8789206009 krprabhakar.1002@gmail.com

115 PRABHAKAR RANJAN 1143209 21-09-1994 SC SURESH RAM Not having requisit qualification 7774871037 prabhakar.pr47@gmail.com

116 PRADEEP KUMAR BHENGRA 1152577 03-03-1991 ST NIRMAL KUMAR BHENGRA Nothavingrequisit qualification 8858771331 paulbhengra9 1 @gmail.com

117 Praduman Singh Gond 1146869 18-10-1995 ST Bhagvat Singh Gond Not having requisit qualification 7772855062 praduman7772855062@gmail.

com

118 PRAKASH SINGH 1151565 05-08-1997 GEN RAM DAYAL SINGH Not having requisit qualification 8210532610 arjunkr732@GMAIL.COM

119 PRAVAT RANJAN GIRI 1149676 01-03-1992 GEN NATHA GIRI Not having requisit qualification 9853481757 pravatranjangiri99@gmail.com

120 PRAVEEN KUMAR 1151009 11-10-1994 SC RAMJEE PASWAN Not having requisit qualification 8210119164 praveenkumar803113@gmail.c

om
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107 Pahlu Kumar Mandal 1151701 12-10-1992 OBC-NCL Anand Mandal Not having requisit qualification 8076861650 Pahlumandal7@gmail.com 

108 PANKAJ KUMAR 1152287 11-08-1989 SC AWADH PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 9835360008 pknoddyr33@gmail.com 

109 PAPPU KUMAR 1152655 10-04-1993 OBC-NCL VIJAY PRAJAPAT Not having requisit qualification 9155410532 pappumech13@gmail.com 

110 PAWAN KUMAR 1150586 17-12-1999 OBC-NCL DAYASHANKAR PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 7277451487 Krpawan1048@gmail.com 

111 Pawan Kumar Singh 1150677 11-03-1995 GEN Shivnandan Mahto Not having requisit qualification 8409038600 pksinghdighout10@gmail.com 

112 PIASHA HALDER 1150272 14-02-1998 SC MRINMOY KANTI HALDER Not having requisit qualification 8777679327 piashahalder9@gmail.com 

113 PINTU KUMAR RAM 1146836 07-02-1988 SC SHIV KUMAR RAM Not having requisit qualification 9014462865 pintunewa@gmail.com 

114 PRABHAKAR KUMAR 1149032 10-02-1993 GEN VINOD KUMAR Not having requisit qualification 8789206009 krprabhakar.1002@gmail.com 

115 PRABHAKAR RANJAN 1143209 21-09-1994 SC SURESH RAM Not having requisit qualification 7774871037 prabhakar.pr47@gmail.com 

116 PRADEEP KUMAR BHENGRA 1152577 03-03-1991 ST NIRMAL KUMAR BHENGRA Not having requisit qualification 8858771331 paulbhengra91@gmail.com 

117 Praduman Singh Gond 1146869 18-10-1995 ST Bhagvat Singh Gond Not having requisit qualification 7772855062 praduman7772855062@gmail. 
com 

118 PRAKASH SINGH 1151565 05-08-1997 GEN RAM DAYAL SINGH Not having requisit qualification 8210532610 arjunkr732@GMAIL.COM 

119 PRAVAT RANJAN GIRI 1149676 01-03-1992 GEN NATHA GIRI Not having requisit qualification 9853481757 pravatranjangiri99@gmail.com 

120 PRAVEEN KUMAR 1151009 11-10-1994 SC RAMJEE PASWAN Not having requisit qualification 8210119164 praveenkumar803113@gmail.c 
om 
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121 praveen kumar 1144746 14-02-2000 GEN mahabir mahto Not having requisit qualification 8083573799 praveenrock.kumar!@gmail.co

m

122 RAHUL KUMAR 1148658 25-12-1996 GEN BIRENDRA MANDAL Not having requisit qualification 7352003685 rk12340000@gmail.com

123 RAHUL KUMAR 1145456 04-06-1993 GEN PARMESHWAR YADAV Not having requisit qualification 7549644130 rahulgtrtc2011@rediffmail.co

m

124 RAHULK P 1144035 24-03-1993 sc KUTTANK P Not having requisit qualification 9567400250 rahulkp9567@gmail.com

125 Raj Kumar 1151006 12-02-2000 SC Ram Naresh Ram Not having requisit qualification 9097755891 rajkumar.ram77200@gmail.co

m

126 RAJ KUMAR SOY 1143184 20-10-1989 ST LUBURAM SOY Not having requisit qualification 8210358861 soyrajkumar@gmail.com

127 RAJDEEP KUMAR BHAGAT 1148248 28-03-1998 ST RAMESHWAR ORAON Not having requisit qualification 7004346213 bhagatrajdeep1 12@gmail.com

128 RAJENDRA KUMAR GUPTA 1143678 18-05-1993 GEN RAJNATH GUPTA Not having requisit qualification 9522523764 rajanrg18@gmail.com

129 Rajeshbhai Parsottambhai Vankar 1142976 01-06-1996 SC Parsottambhai Becharbhai Not having requisit qualification 9904843600 rajeshvankar1996@gmail.com

Vankar

130 RAJIV KUMAR 1145197 12-01-1993 GEN SHAMBHU RAWAT Not having requisit qualification 9431502053 rajiv.rawat93@gmail.com

131 RAJNISH KUMAR 1153076 02-07-1992 OBC-NCL OMKAR PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 9631477510 RAJNISH410@GMAIL.COM

132 RAMESH KUMAR MUNDA 1146505 04-01-1999 ST BHAJAN PAHAN Not having requisit qualification 6299289541 rameshonlineghaghra@gmail.c

om

133 RANJIT TIRKEY 1145366 06-08-1989 ST FAGUWA TIRKEY Not having requisit qualification 8877057770 tirkeysts@gmail.com
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SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id 

121 praveen kumar 1144746 14-02-2000 GEN mahabir mahto Not having requisit qualification 8083573799 praveenrock.kumar1@gmail.co 
m 

122 RAHUL KUMAR 1148658 25-12-1996 GEN BIRENDRA MANDAL Not having requisit qualification 7352003685 rk12340000@gmail.com 

123 RAHUL KUMAR 1145456 04-06-1993 GEN PARMESHWAR YADAV Not having requisit qualification 7549644130 rahulgtrtc2011@rediffmail.co 
m 

124 RAHUL K P 1144035 24-03-1993 SC KUTTAN K P Not having requisit qualification 9567400250 rahulkp9567@gmail.com 

125 Raj Kumar 1151006 12-02-2000 SC Ram Naresh Ram Not having requisit qualification 9097755891 rajkumar.ram77200@gmail.co 
m 

126 RAJ KUMAR SOY 1143184 20-10-1989 ST LUBURAM SOY Not having requisit qualification 8210358861 soyrajkumar@gmail.com 

127 RAJDEEP KUMAR BHAGAT 1148248 28-03-1998 ST RAMESHWAR ORAON Not having requisit qualification 7004346213 bhagatrajdeep112@gmail.com 

128 RAJENDRA KUMAR GUPTA 1143678 18-05-1993 GEN RAJNATH GUPTA Not having requisit qualification 9522523764 rajanrg18@gmail.com 

129 Rajeshbhai Parsottambhai Vankar 1142976 01-06-1996 SC Parsottambhai Becharbhai Not having requisit qualification 9904843600 rajeshvankar1996@gmail.com 
Vankar 

130 RAJIV KUMAR 1145197 12-01-1993 GEN SHAMBHU RAWAT Not having requisit qualification 9431502053 rajiv.rawat93@gmail.com 

131 RAJNISH KUMAR 1153076 02-07-1992 OBC-NCL OMKAR PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 9631477510 RAJNISH410@GMAIL.COM 

132 RAMESH KUMAR MUNDA 1146505 04-01-1999 ST BHAJAN PAHAN Not having requisit qualification 6299289541 rameshonlineghaghra@gmail.c 
om 

133 RANJIT TIRKEY 1145366 06-08-1989 ST FAGUWA TIRKEY Not having requisit qualification 8877057770 tirkeysts@gmail.com 
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134 RATESH KUMAR SHAH 1151834 17-09-2000 GEN ANUJ KUMAR SHAH Not having requisit qualification 9977930293 rateshkumarshah@gmail.com

135 RAUKI RAJ 1152554 20-10-1994 SC UMA BHARTI Not having requisit qualification 7004567102 rockyraj605@gmail.com

136 RAUSHAN KUMAR 1152517 12-12-1998 OBC-NCL AWADHESH MEHTA Not having requisit qualification 8757780980 raushan1298verma@gmail.co

m

137 RAVI KUMAR 1148827 08-04-1994 GEN PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH Not having requisit qualification 8073589135 Rranchi2016@gmail.com

DEV

138 RAVIKUMAR 1144773 10-06-1996 sc GIREPPA Not having requisit qualification 9900391064 madanaravil0@gmail.com

139 RAVISH CHANDRA 1146529 10-08-1998 OBC-NCL SURENDRA PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 7667016835 kravish275@gmail.com

VERMA

140 Rayelli Prabhakar 1146386 09-03-1998 SC Rayelli Yellaiah Not having requisit qualification 8125287914 rayelliprabhakar@gmail.com

141 Rintu Rani Reang 1147259 05-01-1998 ST Bidyajoy Reang Not having requisit qualification 7629817245 queenrintu@gmail.com

142 ROSHAN KUMAR 1142688 18-06-1997 sc BHUWNESHWAR Not having requisit qualification 7000903080 tandonroshan108@gmail.com

143 RUPAK RANJANBISAI 1146649 15-05-1997 GEN GOBINDO CHANDRA BISAI Not having requisit qualification 8348045789 bisairupakranjan@gmail.com

144 RUPESH KUMAR THAKUR 1150105 05-06-1998 GEN SURENDRA THAKUR Not having requisit qualification 9155689730 rupeshgp198@gmail.com

145 RUPPA RAJESH KUMAR 1145643 10-05-1998 SC RUPPA DURGA RAO Not having requisit qualification 7702834005 rajeshkumar.ruppa@gmail.com

146 SAGAR KUMAR PATRA 1152727 02-06-1989 sc NITYANANDA PATRA Not having requisit qualification 9040801049 sagarbsel 989@gmail.com

147 SAIKAT BHATTACHARYA 1144629 09-01-1995 GEN SALIL BHATTACHARYA Not having requisit qualification 8759844819 nsaikat309@gmail.com
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134 RATESH KUMAR SHAH 1151834 17-09-2000 GEN ANUJ KUMAR SHAH Not having requisit qualification 9977930293 rateshkumarshah@gmail.com 

135 RAUKI RAJ 1152554 20-10-1994 SC UMA BHARTI Not having requisit qualification 7004567102 rockyraj605@gmail.com 

136 RAUSHAN KUMAR 1152517 12-12-1998 OBC-NCL AWADHESH MEHTA Not having requisit qualification 8757780980 raushan1298verma@gmail.co 
m 

137 RAVI KUMAR 1148827 08-04-1994 GEN PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH Not having requisit qualification 8073589135 Rranchi2016@gmail.com 
DEV 

138 RAVIKUMAR 1144773 10-06-1996 SC GIREPPA Not having requisit qualification 9900391064 madanaravi10@gmail.com 

139 RAVISH CHANDRA 1146529 10-08-1998 OBC-NCL SURENDRA PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 7667016835 kravish275@gmail.com 
VERMA 

140 Rayelli Prabhakar 1146386 09-03-1998 SC Rayelli Yellaiah Not having requisit qualification 8125287914 rayelliprabhakar@gmail.com 

141 Rintu Rani Reang 1147259 05-01-1998 ST Bidyajoy Reang Not having requisit qualification 7629817245 queenrintu@gmail.com 

142 ROSHAN KUMAR 1142688 18-06-1997 SC BHUWNESHWAR Not having requisit qualification 7000903080 tandonroshan108@gmail.com 

143 RUPAK RANJAN BISAI 1146649 15-05-1997 GEN GOBINDO CHANDRA BISAI Not having requisit qualification 8348045789 bisairupakranjan@gmail.com 

144 RUPESH KUMAR THAKUR 1150105 05-06-1998 GEN SURENDRA THAKUR Not having requisit qualification 9155689730 rupeshgpl98@gmail.com 

145 RUPPA RAJESH KUMAR 1145643 10-05-1998 SC RUPPA DURGA RAO Not having requisit qualification 7702834005 rajeshkumar.ruppa@gmail.com 

146 SAGAR KUMAR PATRA 1152727 02-06-1989 SC NITYANANDA PATRA Not having requisit qualification 9040801049 sagarbse1989@gmail.com 

147 SAIKAT BHATTACHARYA 1144629 09-01-1995 GEN SALIL BHATTACHARYA Not having requisit qualification 8759844819 nsaikat309@gmail.com 
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148 SAMEER XALXO 1149668 19-08-1987 ST AUGUSTUS XALXO Not having requisit qualification 7415606708 smrxalxo@gmail.com

149 SAMRAT MALLICK 1143485 14-02-1993 SC MAGU CHARAN MALLICK Not having requisit qualification 9583606808 samratmallick1993@gmail.co

m

150 SANDEEP BOURI 1145727 07-04-1999 SC BIJAN BOURI Not having requisit qualification 8250366787 sandeepbouri2@gmail.com

151 Sandeep Kumar Mahto 1151760 02-09-1997 GEN Nibaran Mahto Not having requisit qualification 7903722580 MAHTO.SANDEEP28@GMA

IL.COM

152 SANDEEP KUMAR PRADHAN 1149104 17-02-1999 ST DHRUBA CHARAN Not having requisit qualification 9438320387 apradhan762016@gmail.com
PRADHAN

153 SANDIP KUMAR 1143615 25-07-1997 sc BHIMSEN RAJAK Not having requisit qualification 8051204019 sandipkumarbit64@gmail.com

154 SANISH KUMAR 1152242 26-02-2001 GEN OM PRAKASH Not having requisit qualification 7654023082 sanishk06@gmail.com

155 SANJAY GANJHU 1148565 10-12-1993 SC RAMJEE GANJHU Not having requisit qualification 8789317240 krsanjay362@gmail.com

156 SANJAY KISKU 1148821 28-12-1990 ST BIREN KISKU Not having requisit qualification 9709201764 kiskusanjayS56@gmail.com

157 SANJAY ORAON 1151161 03-02-1991 ST RAMKISUN ORAON Not having requisit qualification 7549077448 sanjayoraon303@gmail.com

158 Sanjit Karmakar 1148596 20-04-1989 GEN Viku Karmakar Not having requisit qualification 9547539046 Sanjitkarmakar2004@gmail.co

m

159 SANTHANAKUMAR R 1144641 01-12-1993 sc RAMAR K Not having requisit qualification 7305616290 santhanakumar9 13@gmail.com

160 SATISH KUMAR 1149965 11-10-1996 OBC-NCL MAHABIR PRASAD YADAV Nothavingrequisit qualification 7764029648 NITISHSHABIR7443@GMAI
L.COM

 

Page 12 of 16

     

           

  

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

   

List of Not Eligible Candidates for the post of Assistant Driller (Trainee) 

ANNEXURE - F 

SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id 

148 SAMEER XALXO 1149668 19-08-1987 ST AUGUSTUS XALXO Not having requisit qualification 7415606708 smrxalxo@gmail.com 

149 SAMRAT MALLICK 1143485 14-02-1993 SC MAGU CHARAN MALLICK Not having requisit qualification 9583606808 samratmallick1993@gmail.co 
m 

150 SANDEEP BOURI 1145727 07-04-1999 SC BIJAN BOURI Not having requisit qualification 8250366787 sandeepbouri2@gmail.com 

151 Sandeep Kumar Mahto 1151760 02-09-1997 GEN Nibaran Mahto Not having requisit qualification 7903722580 MAHTO.SANDEEP28@GMA 
IL.COM 

152 SANDEEP KUMAR PRADHAN 1149104 17-02-1999 ST DHRUBA CHARAN Not having requisit qualification 9438320387 apradhan762016@gmail.com 
PRADHAN 

153 SANDIP KUMAR 1143615 25-07-1997 SC BHIMSEN RAJAK Not having requisit qualification 8051204019 sandipkumarbit64@gmail.com 

154 SANISH KUMAR 1152242 26-02-2001 GEN OM PRAKASH Not having requisit qualification 7654023082 sanishk06@gmail.com 

155 SANJAY GANJHU 1148565 10-12-1993 SC RAMJEE GANJHU Not having requisit qualification 8789317240 krsanjay362@gmail.com 

156 SANJAY KISKU 1148821 28-12-1990 ST BIREN KISKU Not having requisit qualification 9709201764 kiskusanjay56@gmail.com 

157 SANJAY ORAON 1151161 03-02-1991 ST RAMKISUN ORAON Not having requisit qualification 7549077448 sanjayoraon303@gmail.com 

158 Sanjit Karmakar 1148596 20-04-1989 GEN Viku Karmakar Not having requisit qualification 9547539046 Sanjitkarmakar2004@gmail.co 
m 

159 SANTHANAKUMAR R 1144641 01-12-1993 SC RAMAR K Not having requisit qualification 7305616290 santhanakumar913@gmail.com 

160 SATISH KUMAR 1149965 11-10-1996 OBC-NCL MAHABIR PRASAD YADAV Not having requisit qualification 7764029648 NITISHSHABIR7443@GMAI 
L.COM 
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161 Satish Kumar Ankam 1149457 07-03-1996 GEN Veerraju Ankam Not having requisit qualification 8125641116 satishkumarankam70@gmail.c

om

162 Satyajit Behera 1148693 09-06-1993 SC Gopal Chandra Behera Not having requisit qualification 7008408808 satyajit.behera08@gmail.com

163 SATYANARAYAN RAO 1152949 02-07-1992 GEN JAGANNATH RAO Not having requisit qualification 8984287019 srao5343@gmail.com

164 SATYAPRAKASH KUMAR 1146624 03-04-1998 SC AMRIT RAM Not having requisit qualification 9304011252 satyaprakashkumar3@gmail.co

m

165 SAURABH SACHAN 1152516 15-01-1993 OBC-NCL DEV NARAYAN SACHAN Not having requisit qualification 7007788388 saurabhsachanknp@gmail.com

166 Saurabh suman 1149771 25-02-1990 SC Lalan Paswan Not having requisit qualification 9479241384 saurabhcitd@gmail.com

167 SAVITRI JURRI 1145710 31-08-1987 ST NARAYANSINGH JURRI Not having requisit qualification 9960917439 devendrapradhan7690@gmail.

com

168 SEEMA 1149470 12-02-1993 SC BHAGWAT PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 8839552444 rjbhartis@gmail.com

169 SHAMEEMAHMEDNESARAGI 1145057 28-05-1996 OBC-NCL RAHIMATHALINESARAGI Nothaving requisit qualification 7019163907 shameemnesaragi@gmail.com

NESARAGI NESARAGI

170 Shubham Sharma 1151104 25-02-1998 GEN Subodh Kumar Not having requisit qualification 6207150437 ssshubhamsssharma11 1@gmail

.com

171 SIBANANDA BEHERA 1151326 20-03-1994 GEN KRUSHNA CHANDRA Not having requisit qualification 9556983743 sibanandabehera6898@gmail.c

BEHERA om

172 SISIRA KUMARSETHI 1143835 23-02-1994 SC JOGINATH SETHI Not having requisit qualification 9658968926 sisira.sethi94@gmail.com

173 SONOO KUMAR YADAV 1153058 12-11-1992 GEN RAM KARAN YADAV Not having requisit qualification 7272014216 sonooittup12@gmail.com
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161 Satish Kumar Ankam 1149457 07-03-1996 GEN Veerraju Ankam Not having requisit qualification 8125641116 satishkumarankam70@gmail.c 
om 

162 Satyajit Behera 1148693 09-06-1993 SC Gopal Chandra Behera Not having requisit qualification 7008408808 satyajit.behera08@gmail.com 

163 SATYANARAYAN RAO 1152949 02-07-1992 GEN JAGANNATH RAO Not having requisit qualification 8984287019 srao5343@gmail.com 

164 SATYAPRAKASH KUMAR 1146624 03-04-1998 SC AMRIT RAM Not having requisit qualification 9304011252 satyaprakashkumar3@gmail.co 
m 

165 SAURABH SACHAN 1152516 15-01-1993 OBC-NCL DEV NARAYAN SACHAN Not having requisit qualification 7007788388 saurabhsachanknp@gmail.com 

166 Saurabh suman 1149771 25-02-1990 SC Lalan Paswan Not having requisit qualification 9479241384 saurabhcitd@gmail.com 

167 SAVITRI JURRI 1145710 31-08-1987 ST NARAYAN SINGH JURRI Not having requisit qualification 9960917439 devendrapradhan7690@gmail. 
com 

168 SEEMA 1149470 12-02-1993 SC BHAGWAT PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 8839552444 rjbharti5@gmail.com 

169 SHAMEEMAHMED NESARAGI 1145057 28-05-1996 OBC-NCL RAHIMATHALI NESARAGI Not having requisit qualification 7019163907 shameemnesaragi@gmail.com 
NESARAGI NESARAGI 

170 Shubham Sharma 1151104 25-02-1998 GEN Subodh Kumar Not having requisit qualification 6207150437 ssshubhamsssharma111@gmail 
.com 

171 SIBANANDA BEHERA 1151326 20-03-1994 GEN KRUSHNA CHANDRA Not having requisit qualification 9556983743 sibanandabehera6898@gmail.c 
BEHERA om 

172 SISIRA KUMAR SETHI 1143835 23-02-1994 SC JOGINATH SETHI Not having requisit qualification 9658968926 sisira.sethi94@gmail.com 

173 SONOO KUMAR YADAV 1153058 12-11-1992 GEN RAM KARAN YADAV Not having requisit qualification 7272014216 sonooittup12@gmail.com 
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174 SOUMYADIPTA BASU 1147987 17-11-1990 GEN LATE PRODYAT KUMAR Not having requisit qualification 9832728456 blacklist.83 16@gmail.com

BASU

175 Sowjanya Kumar Nathala 1147453 20-08-1986 SC Rama Rao N Not having requisit qualification 9703712176 sowjanyakumar.nethala@gmail

.com

176 SRIKANT KUMAR RAM 1152547 30-12-1994 sc RAJENDRA KUMAR RAM Not having requisit qualification 9113133025 reaper.srikantkumar@gmail.co

m

177 SUBHANKAR DAS 1148531 10-05-1995 SC SANKAR DAS Not having requisit qualification 6290626019 subhod44@gmail.com

178 SUBRATA KUMAR MAHANTA 1145554 26-06-1988 OBC-NCL HRUSHIKESH MAHANTA Not having requisit qualification 9348473703 subrat.mnt@gmail.com

179 SUDIP PRADHAN 1150080 28-09-1994 GEN SHAKTI PADA PRADHAN Not having requisit qualification 8514957544 pradhansudip95@gmail.com

180 SUJEET KUMAR MAHTO 1147697 26-12-1997 OBC-NCL |CHHOTAN MAHTO Not having requisit qualification 9546541045 sujeetkrmahto328 1 @gmail.co

m

181 Sumit Jagarwal 1147343 07-09-1995 SC Kishan Lal Not having requisit qualification 8955019264 sumitjagarwal2015@gmail.co

m

182 SUMIT KUMAR 1152269 05-04-1996 SC SURESH PASWAN Not having requisit qualification 9801013712 SUMITCITDHYD@GMAIL.C

OM

183 SUMIT MAL 1152268 29-12-1999 GEN TUSHAR KANTI MAL Not having requisit qualification 7003471935 sumit.mal257@gmail.com

184 SUNIL MURMU 1143119 16-02-1993 ST DUKHI RAM MURMU Not having requisit qualification 7070361929 sunil420pilot@gmail.com

185 Sunny Kumar 1142431 01-08-1996 SC Bachchan Tyagi Not having requisit qualification 9193497611 sk19961097@gmail.com

186 Suraj Prakash Sarjal 1153627 05-10-1988 SC Ramlal Sarjal Not having requisit qualification 9090607667 Suraj.prakash7667@gmail.com
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174 SOUMYADIPTA BASU 1147987 17-11-1990 GEN LATE PRODYAT KUMAR Not having requisit qualification 9832728456 blacklist.8316@gmail.com 
BASU 

175 Sowjanya Kumar Nathala 1147453 20-08-1986 SC Rama Rao N Not having requisit qualification 9703712176 sowjanyakumar.nethala@gmail 
.com 

176 SRIKANT KUMAR RAM 1152547 30-12-1994 SC RAJENDRA KUMAR RAM Not having requisit qualification 9113133025 reaper.srikantkumar@gmail.co 
m 

177 SUBHANKAR DAS 1148531 10-05-1995 SC SANKAR DAS Not having requisit qualification 6290626019 subhod44@gmail.com 

178 SUBRATA KUMAR MAHANTA 1145554 26-06-1988 OBC-NCL HRUSHIKESH MAHANTA Not having requisit qualification 9348473703 subrat.mnt@gmail.com 

179 SUDIP PRADHAN 1150080 28-09-1994 GEN SHAKTI PADA PRADHAN Not having requisit qualification 8514957544 pradhansudip95@gmail.com 

180 SUJEET KUMAR MAHTO 1147697 26-12-1997 OBC-NCL CHHOTAN MAHTO Not having requisit qualification 9546541045 sujeetkrmahto3281@gmail.co 
m 

181 Sumit Jagarwal 1147343 07-09-1995 SC Kishan Lal Not having requisit qualification 8955019264 sumitjagarwal2015@gmail.co 
m 

182 SUMIT KUMAR 1152269 05-04-1996 SC SURESH PASWAN Not having requisit qualification 9801013712 SUMITCITDHYD@GMAIL.C 
OM 

183 SUMIT MAL 1152268 29-12-1999 GEN TUSHAR KANTI MAL Not having requisit qualification 7003471935 sumit.mal257@gmail.com 

184 SUNIL MURMU 1143119 16-02-1993 ST DUKHI RAM MURMU Not having requisit qualification 7070361929 sunil420pilot@gmail.com 

185 Sunny Kumar 1142431 01-08-1996 SC Bachchan Tyagi Not having requisit qualification 9193497611 sk19961097@gmail.com 

186 Suraj Prakash Sarjal 1153627 05-10-1988 SC Ramlal Sarjal Not having requisit qualification 9090607667 Suraj.prakash7667@gmail.com 
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187 SURENDRA BEDIYA 1146355 08-11-1996 ST SUDHU BEDIYA Not having requisit qualification 6204197457 bediya.jee24@gmail.com

188 SUSHIL KUMAR BAURI 1146559 22-12-1985 SC MANOHAR BAURI Not having requisit qualification 6201684544 Sushilbauri2@gmail.com

189 UJJWAL KUMAR 1144041 05-06-1997 GEN NARAYAN PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 6200508587 uk488167@gmail.com

190 UJJWAL MAHTO 1150739 18-03-1996 GEN DHANESHWAR MAHTO Not having requisit qualification 6239726969 ujjwalmahto1996@gmail.com

191 VIJAY KUMAR 1151442 05-03-1994 OBC-NCL SURENDRA PRASAD SINGH Nothavingrequisit qualification 8271817563 5394vijayvava@gmail.com

192 VIJAY KUMAR 1144357 02-01-1991 SC SIYA SARAN TANTI Not having requisit qualification 7979903113 vijay37400@gmail.com

193 Vikas Kumar 1152696 05-03-1990 ST Raj Nath Singh Not having requisit qualification 9939180774 vikassinghdto@gmail.com

194 VIKAS KUMAR MARSKOLE 1144326 11-09-1995 ST LAKSMAN MARSKOLE Not having requisit qualification 7566902828 VIKASKKUMAR110995@G
MAIL.COM

195 VIKASH KUMAR JHA 1151137 06-11-1997 GEN SUBAL PRASAD JHA Not having requisit qualification 8051328003 jha.vikash1 5@gmail.com

196 VIKASH KUMAR VERMA 1144884 15-06-1990 SC LAKSHAN DHARI Not having requisit qualification 9131917250 jecvikas82@yahoo.com

197 Vikesh Rangnath Bhoye 1143019 18-03-1997 ST Rangnath Gopal Bhoye Not having requisit qualification 7448272795 vikeshbhoye1997@gmail.com

198 Vikram Kumar 1153313 21-02-1992 sc Mithlesh PASWAN Not having requisit qualification 6200457080 vikramcitd12@gmail.com

199 VIKRAM KR RAJWAR 1142738 18-10-1998 SC ISHWAR RAJWAR Not having requisit qualification 8210434200 vikramraj0567@gmail.com

200 VIPUL KUMAR 1143677 24-08-1995 sc ANIL KUMAR Not having requisit qualification 9711502321 vipulkumar777@hotmail.com
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187 SURENDRA BEDIYA 1146355 08-11-1996 ST SUDHU BEDIYA Not having requisit qualification 6204197457 bediya.jee24@gmail.com 

188 SUSHIL KUMAR BAURI 1146559 22-12-1985 SC MANOHAR BAURI Not having requisit qualification 6201684544 Sushilbauri2@gmail.com 

189 UJJWAL KUMAR 1144041 05-06-1997 GEN NARAYAN PRASAD Not having requisit qualification 6200508587 uk488167@gmail.com 

190 UJJWAL MAHTO 1150739 18-03-1996 GEN DHANESHWAR MAHTO Not having requisit qualification 6239726969 ujjwalmahto1996@gmail.com 

191 VIJAY KUMAR 1151442 05-03-1994 OBC-NCL SURENDRA PRASAD SINGH Not having requisit qualification 8271817563 5394vijayvava@gmail.com 

192 VIJAY KUMAR 1144357 02-01-1991 SC SIYA SARAN TANTI Not having requisit qualification 7979903113 vijay37400@gmail.com 

193 Vikas Kumar 1152696 05-03-1990 ST Raj Nath Singh Not having requisit qualification 9939180774 vikassinghdto@gmail.com 

194 VIKAS KUMAR MARSKOLE 1144326 11-09-1995 ST LAKSMAN MARSKOLE Not having requisit qualification 7566902828 VIKASKKUMAR110995@G 
MAIL.COM 

195 VIKASH KUMAR JHA 1151137 06-11-1997 GEN SUBAL PRASAD JHA Not having requisit qualification 8051328003 jha.vikash15@gmail.com 

196 VIKASH KUMAR VERMA 1144884 15-06-1990 SC LAKSHAN DHARI Not having requisit qualification 9131917250 jecvikas82@yahoo.com 

197 Vikesh Rangnath Bhoye 1143019 18-03-1997 ST Rangnath Gopal Bhoye Not having requisit qualification 7448272795 vikeshbhoye1997@gmail.com 

198 Vikram Kumar 1153313 21-02-1992 SC Mithlesh PASWAN Not having requisit qualification 6200457080 vikramcitd12@gmail.com 

199 VIKRAM KR RAJWAR 1142738 18-10-1998 SC ISHWAR RAJWAR Not having requisit qualification 8210434200 vikramraj0567@gmail.com 

200 VIPUL KUMAR 1143677 24-08-1995 SC ANIL KUMAR Not having requisit qualification 9711502321 vipulkumar777@hotmail.com 
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List of Not Eligible Candidates for the post of Assistant Driller (Trainee)

ANNEXURE- F
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id

201 VIRENDRA PRATAP SINGH 1144402 12-06-1989 OBC-NCL BHOJ SINGH Not having requisit qualification 9907394332 virendral 989pratap@gmail.co

m

202 VIVEK KUMAR 1148109 12-02-1988 SC VIJAY KUMAR Not having requisit qualification 9599456407 vivek.kumar233@gmail.com

203 VIVEK KUMAR DAS 1152649 10-12-1995 SC LAXMAN RAM Not having requisit qualification 8271535384 dvivek364@gmail.com

204 Vivek Kumar Singh 1151569 10-09-1993 GEN-EWS Vijay Singh Not having requisit qualification 8168723512 vksingh2021@gmail.com

205 Warishkar Munda 1143304 21-09-1998 ST Juel Munda Not having requisit qualification 7903850211 buntykallins@gmail.com

206 YUGAL KUMAR SINGH 1152584 10-06-1991 GEN KISHUN SINGH Not having requisit qualification 6201009654 yugalcitd@gmail.com
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SL Name Registration No DOB Category Fathers Name Rejection Cause Mobile No Email Id 

201 VIRENDRA PRATAP SINGH 1144402 12-06-1989 OBC-NCL BHOJ SINGH Not having requisit qualification 9907394332 virendra1989pratap@gmail.co 
m 

202 VIVEK KUMAR 1148109 12-02-1988 SC VIJAY KUMAR Not having requisit qualification 9599456407 vivek.kumar233@gmail.com 

203 VIVEK KUMAR DAS 1152649 10-12-1995 SC LAXMAN RAM Not having requisit qualification 8271535384 dvivek364@gmail.com 

204 Vivek Kumar Singh 1151569 10-09-1993 GEN-EWS Vijay Singh Not having requisit qualification 8168723512 vksingh2021@gmail.com 

205 Warishkar Munda 1143304 21-09-1998 ST Juel Munda Not having requisit qualification 7903850211 buntykallins@gmail.com 

206 YUGAL KUMAR SINGH 1152584 10-06-1991 GEN KISHUN SINGH Not having requisit qualification 6201009654 yugalcitd@gmail.com 
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